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MALEHA 2019-2020 Committee Member Roster 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________

FOOD COMMITTEE:
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Vacant – Co-Chair
	
	
	

	Tony Drautz – Co-Chair
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Vern Johnson
	Kalamazoo
	Full
	vljohn@kalcounty.com

	Chris Klawuhn
	Saginaw
	Full
	cklawuhn@saginawcounty.com

	Steve King
	Central Michigan DHD
	Full
	SKing@cmdhd.org 

	Tom Reichard
	DHD #10
	Full
	treichard@dhd10.org

	Adeline Hambley
	Ottawa
	Full
	ahambley@miottawa.org

	Scott Withington
	Detroit
	Full
	withingtons@detroitmi.gov

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	Spencer Ballard
	Ottawa
	Associate
	sballard@miottawa.org

	Rachel Stiening
	Kent
	Associate
	rachel.stiening@kentcountymi.gov

	Matt Horning
	Jackson
	Associate
	mhorning@co.jackson.mi.us

	Amy Aumock
	Livingston
	Associate
	aaumock2@livgov.com

	Claudia Terrell
	Oakland
	Associate
	terrellc@oakgov.com  

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	





WATER COMMITTEE:
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Tip MacGuire – Co-Chair
	Huron & Tuscola
	Full
	tmacguire@tchd.us

	Dan Thorell – Co-Chair
	Grand Traverse
	Full
	dthorell@grandtraverse.org

	Adeline Hambley
	Ottawa
	Full
	ahambley@miottawa.org

	Tom Reichard
	DHD #10
	Full
	treichard@dhd10.org

	Matt Bolang
	Livingston
	Full
	Mbolang@livgov.com

	Tony Drautz
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Tom Fountain 
	BLDHD
	Full
	tfountain@bldhd.org

	Sara Simmonds
	Kent
	Full
	Sara.simmonds@kentcountymi.gov

	Mike Eslick
	Muskegon
	Full
	eslickmi@co.muskegon.mi.us

	Brendan Earl
	Kent
	Associate
	brendan.earl@kentcountymi.gov

	Casey Elliott
	Shiawassee
	Full
	celliott@shiawasseechd.net

	Matt Allen
	Ottawa
	Associate 
	mallen@miottawa.org 

	Laura Riddell
	Oakland
	Associate
	riddelll@oakgov.com

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	





ON-SITE SEWAGE & LAND USE COMMITTEE:
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Matt Bolang – Co-Chair
	Livingston
	Full
	mbolang@livgov.com

	Andrew Cox  – Co-Chair
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	Steve King
	Central Michigan DHD
	Full
	sking@cmdhd.org 

	Tom Reichard
	DHD #10
	Full
	treichard@dhd10.org

	Steve Demick
	St. Clair
	Full
	sdemick@stclaircounty.org

	Tony Drautz
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Joel Kwiatkowski
	Bay
	Full
	kwiatkowskij@baycounty.net

	Mike Eslick
	Muskegon
	Full
	eslickmi@co.muskegon.mi.us

	Kevin Green
	Calhoun
	Full
	kgreen@calhouncountymi.gov

	Brendan Earl
	Kent
	Associate
	brendan.earl@kentcountymi.gov

	Casey Elliott
	Shiawassee
	Full
	celliott@shiawasseechd.net

	Matt Allen
	Ottawa
	Associate 
	mallen@miottawa.org 

	Laura Riddell
	Oakland
	Associate
	riddelll@oakgov.com

	Jay VanStee
	Barry-Eaton
	Full
	jvanstee@bedhd.org 

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	Dan Thorell
	Grand Traverse
	Full
	dthorell@grandtraverse.org

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	






LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE:
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Chris Klawuhn - Chair
	Saginaw
	Full
	cklawuhn@saginawcounty.com 

	Adeline Hambley
	Ottawa
	Full
	ahambley@miottawa.org

	Tony Drautz
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Vern Johnson
	Kalamazoo
	Full
	vljohn@kalcounty.com

	Scott Withington
	Detroit
	Full
	withingtons@detroitmi.gov

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	





TECHNOLOGY & TRAINING COMMITTEE:
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Don Hayduk - Chair
	Jackson
	Full
	dhayduk@co.jackson.mi.us

	Kevin Green
	Calhoun
	Full
	kgreen@calhouncountymi.gov

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	







PFAS Ad-hoc COMMITTEE:
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Tony Drautz – Co-Chair
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Vern Johnson – Co-Chair
	Kalamazoo
	Full
	vljohn@kalcounty.com

	Chris Westover
	Monroe
	Full
	chris_westover@monroemi.org

	Liz Braddock
	Mid-Michigan
	Full
	lbraddock@mmdhd.org

	Scott Smith
	District 4
	Full
	ssmith@dhd4.org

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	Andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	Sara Simmonds
	Kent 
	Full
	Sara.simmonds@kentcountymi.gov

	Ken Bowen
	Ionia
	Full
	kbowen@ioniacounty.org

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org

	Mike Eslick
	Muskegon
	Full
	eslickmi@co.muskegon.mi.us

	Kevin Green
	Calhoun
	Full
	kgreen@calhouncountymi.gov

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	











MALEHA Representation 
Legionella Workgroup
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Kevin Green
	Calhoun
	Full
	kgreen@calhouncountymi.gov

	Sara Simmonds
	Kent
	Full
	Sara.simmonds@kentcountymi.gov

	Scott Withington
	Detroit
	Full
	withingtons@detroitmi.gov

	Liz Braddock
	Mid-Michigan
	Full
	lbraddock@mmdhd.org

	Jay VanStee
	Barry-Eaton
	Full
	jvanstee@bedhd.org 

	Tony Drautz
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Ken Bowen
	Ionia
	Full
	kbowen@ioniacounty.org

	Kristen Schweighoefer
	Washtenaw
	Full
	schweighoeferk@washtenaw.org

	Vern Johnson
	Kalamazoo
	Full
	vljohn@kalcounty.com

	Mike Eslick
	Muskegon
	Full
	eslickmi@co.muskegon.mi.us

	Scott Smith
	District 4
	Full
	ssmith@dhd4.org

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org



Harmful Algal Bloom 
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Tony Drautz
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Chris Westover 
	Monroe
	Full
	chris_westover@monroemi.org



Vapor Intrusion 
	Name
	County
	Member Status 
	Email

	Don Hayduk
	Jackson
	Full
	dhayduk@co.jackson.mi.us

	Scott Withington
	Detroit
	Full
	withingtons@detroitmi.gov

	Kristen Schweighoefer
	Washtenaw
	Full
	schweighoeferk@washtenaw.org

	Mark Hansell
	Oakland
	Associate
	hansellm@oakgov.com 



Lead Copper Rule Workgroup
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Tony Drautz
	Oakland
	Full
	drautzto@oakgov.com

	Sara Simmonds
	Kent
	Full
	Sara.simmonds@kentcountymi.gov

	Chris Klawuhn
	Saginaw
	Full
	cklawuhn@saginawcounty.com

	Andrew Cox
	Macomb
	Full
	andrew.cox@macombgov.org



MiClear
	Name
	County
	Member Status
	Email

	Chris Westover 
	Monroe
	Full
	chris_westover@monroemi.org
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